

Municipal and Regional District Tax Imposition Bylaw No. 9631 Amendment Bylaw No. 10099

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

- 1. The Municipal and Regional District Tax Imposition Bylaw No. 9631 is amended as follows:
 - a) by adding the phrase "Except as provided in Section 4," to the beginning of Section 3; and
 - b) by renumbering Section 4 so it appears as Section 5 and by adding the following as Section 4:
 - 4) The amounts paid to the City of Richmond out of the revenue collected from the tax imposed on purchases through online accommodation platforms may be expended on affordable housing initiatives.
- 2. This Bylaw is cited as "Municipal and Regional District Tax Imposition Bylaw No. 9631, Amendment Bylaw No. 10099" and is effective January 1, 2020.

FIRST READING		CITY OF RICHMOND
SECOND READING	NOV 1 2 2019	APPROVED for content by originating dept,
THIRD READING	NOV 1 2 2019	APPROVED
ADOPTED		for legality by Solicitor
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER	-